RESOLUTION NO. ____-16

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR ELAINE BALLEJOS ON THE OCCASION OF HER RETIREMENT AS AN OFFICE SPECIALIST AT THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS,	Elaine Ballejos has provided 40 years of service in the public sector; beginning her career with the City in 1976 at the Police Department- Operations Support Bureau; and
WHEREAS,	during the course of her career with the City, Elaine Ballejos served faithfully providing key administrative support to the Investigations Division, Major Crimes Unit; and
WHEREAS,	Elaine Ballejos was known to have the highest number of dictated pages typed; and
WHEREAS,	the Police Department, the City Administration, and all of the citizens of the City of Colorado Springs have benefited from Elaine Ballejos' dedication and skills.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

That the City Council recognizes Elaine Ballejos for her 40 years of service and contributions to the City of Colorado Springs.

That we thank Elaine Ballejos for her dedication, commitment to customer service, and stewardship of taxpayer dollars.

That we congratulate Elaine Ballejos on her retirement and a job well done.

That we wish her happiness and success in all her future ventures.

And further resovles that this document shall be read into record of the City of Colorado Springs as a tribute to Ms. Ballejos service, and the official seal of City of Colorado Springs shall be affixed thereto and the resolution presented to her.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this 22nd day of November, 2016.

ATTEST:	Council President	
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk		